506128946 06/29/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6175672

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SNECMA	05/18/2016

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAFRAN AIRCRAFT ENGINES		
Street Address:	2 BOULEVARD DU GENERAL MARTIAL VALIN		
City:	PARIS		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	75015		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15324198

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (703) 413-3000

Email: corpassignments@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: OBLON, ET AL.

Address Line 1: 1940 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	481589US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELLEN MURABITO
SIGNATURE:	/ELLEN MURABITO/
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2020

## **Total Attachments: 5**

source=CNC (filing)#page1.tif source=CNC (filing)#page2.tif source=CNC (filing)#page3.tif source=CNC (filing)#page4.tif source=CNC (filing)#page5.tif

PATENT 506128946 REEL: 053702 FRAME: 0238

# **CERTIFICATE OF TRANSLATION**

# Translation from French language to English language

I, Anne Deidre WALL of AGS TRADUCTION, 144 Avenue Charles de Gaulle – 92200 Neuilly-sur-Seine - France, hereby certify that I am conversant with the French language and am a competent translator thereof into the English language, and that to the best of my knowledge and belief the following is a true and correct translation of the following document:

# SNECMA 414 815 217 the Trade and Companies Register of PARIS

# MINUTES OF THE SHAREHOLDERS' ANNUAL ORDINARY MEETING OF 18 MAY 2016

Signed this 25/06/2020

Full name of Translator:

AGS TRADUCTION 144, Avenue Charles de Gaulle 92200 Neuilly-sur-seine France

Signature of Translator:

Anne Deidre WALL





PATENT REEL: 053702 FRAME: 0239 [Signature]
Certified in conformity with the original Laurent Sarragozi
Manager of legal affairs

### **SNECMA**

A simplified stock company, with capital of € 154 063 215
Head office: 2 boulevard du Général Martial Valin
75015 Paris
414 815 217 the Trade and Companies Register of PARIS

# MINUTES OF THE SHAREHOLDERS' ANNUAL ORDINARY MEETING OF 18 MAY 2016

The year two thousand and sixteen, 18 May at 9:00 a.m.

[...]

Since the Meeting is correctly constituted, it may validly take action.

[...]

After the reading of the President's and the Auditors' reports, the Meeting adopted the following resolutions:

[...]

#### Fourth resolution

(Change of corporate name, correlative modification of article 3 of the company's bylaws)

The shareholders decide to change the corporate name to "Safran Aircraft Engines".

Consequently, the shareholders change article 3 of the bylaws, which now is as follows:

"Article 3 – Corporate name
The corporate name is: Safran Aircraft Engines

All instruments, invoices, announcements, publications and other documents issued by the Company must bear the corporate name immediately preceded or followed by the clearly written phrase "Simplified stock company" or the initials "SAS", and must indicate the amount of its registered capital."

This resolution, put to a vote, is adopted unanimously.

[...]

These minutes of the foregoing actions were drawn up and, after the reading thereof, were closed and signed by the President.

Olivier Andriès President

> PATENT REEL: 053702 FRAME: 0241

Certifié conforme à l'original Laurent Sarragazi Directeur Juridique

## SNECMA S.A.S. su capital de 154 063 715 € Siège social : 2 Boulevard du Général Martial Valia 75015 Paris 414 815 217 R.C.S. Paris

# PROCES-VERBAL DE L'ASSEMBLEE GENERALE ORDINAIRE ANNUELLE EN DATE DU 18 MAI 2016

L'an deux mille seize, Le 18 mai à 9h00



L'Assemblée étant régulièrement constituée peut valablement délibérer.



Après lecture des rapports du Président et des Commissaires aux Comptes, l'Assemblée a adopté les résolutions suivantes :

PATENT REEL: 053702 FRAME: 0242



### Quatrième résolution

(Changement de dénomination sociale, modification corrélative de l'article 3 des statuts de la société)

La collectivité des associés décide de modifier la dénomination de la Société pour adopter la dénomination sociale « Safran Aircraft Engines ».

La collectivité des associés décide, en conséquence, de modifier l'article 3 des statuts, qui est désormais rédigé comme suit :

« Article 3 – Dénomination

La dénomination de la Société est : Safran Aircraft Engines

Dans tous les actes, factures, annonces, publications et autres documents émanant de la Société, la dénomination sociale doit toujours être précèdée ou suivie des mots écrits lisiblement « Société par actions simplifiée » ou des initiales « SAS » et de l'indication du momant du capital social. »

Cette résolution, mise aux voix, est adoptée à l'unamimité.



De tout ce que dessus, il a été dressé le présent procès-verbal qui, après lecture, a été clos et signé par le Président.

Museum		 
Olivier i	Andriès	
Présider	st.	
Présides	И	

PATENT REEL: 053702 FRAME: 0243

RECORDED: 06/29/2020